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2 2010 ATTendAnCe LeAdeRs

2010 Attendance Leaders

division I

AveRAge HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. UC santa Barbara ............................................................. 12 70,471 5,873
 2. Akron ..................................................................................... 13 41,770 3,213
 3. Connecticut ........................................................................ 11 34,384 3,126
 4. Cal Poly ................................................................................. 8 24,100 3,013
 5. Maryland.............................................................................. 14 41,157 2,940
 6. Louisville .............................................................................. 12 33,210 2,768
 7. new Mexico ........................................................................ 11 30,041 2,731
 8. Creighton ............................................................................ 10 22,765 2,277
 9. Indiana .................................................................................. 9 20,438 2,271
 10. Wake Forest ........................................................................ 8 16,748 2,094
 11. virginia .................................................................................. 14 28,966 2,069
 12. south Carolina................................................................... 10 20,537 2,054
 13. Penn st.................................................................................. 13 23,951 1,842
 14. north Carolina ................................................................... 12 19,550 1,629
 15. Michigan .............................................................................. 12 19,534 1,628
 16. Portland ............................................................................... 9 13,849 1,539
 17. Charlotte .............................................................................. 11 15,281 1,389
 18. ohio st. ................................................................................. 9 11,803 1,311
 19. st. John’s (nY) .................................................................... 10 13,015 1,302
 20. Clemson ............................................................................... 10 12,871 1,287
 21. st. Louis ................................................................................ 9 11,064 1,229
 22. south Fla. ............................................................................. 8 9,066 1,133
 23. duke ...................................................................................... 11 12,029 1,094
 24. Washington ........................................................................ 8 8,683 1,085
 25. dartmouth .......................................................................... 10 10,690 1,069
 26. Michigan st. ........................................................................ 10 10,607 1,061
 27. UCLA ...................................................................................... 10 10,582 1,058
 28. West virginia ...................................................................... 11 11,522 1,047
 29. north Carolina st.............................................................. 12 12,327 1,027
 30. Kentucky .............................................................................. 10 10,022 1,002
 31. High Point ........................................................................... 12 11,195 933
 32. UMBC .................................................................................... 9 8,396 933
 33. san diego ............................................................................ 9 8,286 921
 34. Radford ................................................................................. 5 4,562 912
 35. notre dame ........................................................................ 11 9,955 905
 36. stanford................................................................................ 10 9,007 901
 37. sIU edwardsville ............................................................... 10 8,800 880
 38. Harvard ................................................................................. 6 5,272 879
 39. UnC greensboro .............................................................. 10 8,537 854
 40. Brown .................................................................................... 12 10,150 846
 41. syracuse ............................................................................... 7 5,873 839
 42. California .............................................................................. 11 9,113 828
 43. Bradley .................................................................................. 11 9,061 824
 44. Furman ................................................................................. 10 8,094 809
 45. Princeton ............................................................................. 10 8,054 805
 46. Col. of Charleston............................................................. 8 6,416 802
 47. Boston College .................................................................. 9 7,213 801
 48. old dominion .................................................................... 9 7,115 791
 49. georgetown ....................................................................... 11 8,661 787
 50. davidson .............................................................................. 10 7,804 780

ToTAL HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. UC santa Barbara ............................................................. 12 70,471 5,873
 2. Akron ..................................................................................... 13 41,770 3,213
 3. Maryland.............................................................................. 14 41,157 2,940
 4. Connecticut ........................................................................ 11 34,384 3,126
 5. Louisville .............................................................................. 12 33,210 2,768
 6. new Mexico ........................................................................ 11 30,041 2,731
 7. virginia .................................................................................. 14 28,966 2,069
 8. Cal Poly ................................................................................. 8 24,100 3,013
 9. Penn st.................................................................................. 13 23,951 1,842
 10. Creighton ............................................................................ 10 22,765 2,277
 11. south Carolina................................................................... 10 20,537 2,054
 12. Indiana .................................................................................. 9 20,438 2,271
 13. north Carolina ................................................................... 12 19,550 1,629
 14. Michigan .............................................................................. 12 19,534 1,628
 15. Wake Forest ........................................................................ 8 16,748 2,094
 16. Charlotte .............................................................................. 11 15,281 1,389
 17. Portland ............................................................................... 9 13,849 1,539
 18. st. John’s (nY) .................................................................... 10 13,015 1,302
 19. Clemson ............................................................................... 10 12,871 1,287
 20. north Carolina st.............................................................. 12 12,327 1,027
 21. duke ...................................................................................... 11 12,029 1,094
 22. ohio st. ................................................................................. 9 11,803 1,311

 23. West virginia ...................................................................... 11 11,522 1,047
 24. High Point ........................................................................... 12 11,195 933
 25. st. Louis ................................................................................ 9 11,064 1,229
 26. dartmouth .......................................................................... 10 10,690 1,069
 27. Michigan st. ........................................................................ 10 10,607 1,061
 28. UCLA ...................................................................................... 10 10,582 1,058
 29. Brown .................................................................................... 12 10,150 846
 30. Kentucky .............................................................................. 10 10,022 1,002
 31. notre dame ........................................................................ 11 9,955 905
 32. California .............................................................................. 11 9,113 828
 33. south Fla. ............................................................................. 8 9,066 1,133
 34. Bradley .................................................................................. 11 9,061 824
 35. stanford................................................................................ 10 9,007 901
 36. sIU edwardsville ............................................................... 10 8,800 880
 37. Washington ........................................................................ 8 8,683 1,085
 38. georgetown ....................................................................... 11 8,661 787
 39. UnC greensboro .............................................................. 10 8,537 854
 40. UMBC .................................................................................... 9 8,396 933
 41. san diego ............................................................................ 9 8,286 921
 42. Furman ................................................................................. 10 8,094 809
 43. Princeton ............................................................................. 10 8,054 805
 44. davidson .............................................................................. 10 7,804 780
 45. Boston College .................................................................. 9 7,213 801
 46. old dominion .................................................................... 9 7,115 791
 47. Loyola Maryland ............................................................... 9 6,720 747
 48. elon ........................................................................................ 10 6,654 665
 49. Monmouth ......................................................................... 10 6,526 653
 50. Col. of Charleston............................................................. 8 6,416 802

sIngLe-gAMe ATTendAnCe HIgHs
no.  Team vs. opponent date

 15,896 UCLA at UC santa Barbara .................................................................................sept. 24
 11,242 duke at UC santa Barbara ...................................................................................oct. 15
 9,672 Akron vs. Louisville (nCAA final at santa Barbara, Calif.) ....................... dec. 12
 8,717 UCLA at Cal Poly .....................................................................................................sept. 17
 8,125 UC santa Barbara at Cal Poly ..............................................................................oct. 27
 *7,560 Akron vs. Michigan (nCAA semifinal at santa Barbara, Calif.) ............ dec. 10
 7,260 duke at Maryland .......................................................................................................oct. 1
 7,255 Akron at ohio st. ....................................................................................................sept. 29
 6,449 UC davis at UC santa Barbara ...............................................................................oct. 2
 6,157 Clemson at south Carolina ...................................................................................sept. 3
* NCAA semifinal consisted of two games with a one-session attendance total (first game of the 
semifinal was Louisville vs. North Carolina).

division II

AveRAge HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. Midwestern st. .................................................................. 12 9,313 776
 2. Cal st. stanislaus ............................................................... 11 7,788 708
 3. Rollins .................................................................................... 11 7,358 669
 4. northern Ky. ....................................................................... 15 7,649 510
 5. Rockhurst ............................................................................ 8 3,910 489
 6. southern n.H. .................................................................... 9 4,089 454
 7. Cal st. Chico ........................................................................ 14 6,333 452
 8. UC san diego..................................................................... 9 3,812 424
 9. Montevallo .......................................................................... 11 4,355 396
 10. Bentley .................................................................................. 9 3,562 396
 11. Le Moyne ............................................................................. 10 3,867 387
 12. Urbana .................................................................................. 7 2,482 355
 13. Truman ................................................................................. 8 2,819 352
 14. seattle Pacific ..................................................................... 9 3,162 351
 15. Bellarmine ........................................................................... 9 3,157 351
 16. nova southeastern ......................................................... 8 2,782 348
 17. Carson-newman .............................................................. 10 3,342 334
 18. Millersville ........................................................................... 10 3,341 334
 19. sonoma st. .......................................................................... 10 3,338 334
 20. Cal Poly Pomona .............................................................. 9 3,002 334
 21. West Fla. ............................................................................... 11 3,664 333
 22. Ill.- springfield ................................................................... 9 2,966 330
 23. UC-Colo. springs .............................................................. 8 2,569 321
 24. Fort Lewis ............................................................................ 7 2,183 312
 25. Mesa st. ................................................................................ 8 2,455 307
 26. Quincy .................................................................................. 9 2,615 291
 27. Flagler ................................................................................... 9 2,493 277
 28. Barry....................................................................................... 8 2,139 267
 29. ouachita Baptist ............................................................... 9 2,396 266

Team games Total Avg.
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 30. Colorado Mines ................................................................ 13 3,451 265
 31. Lewis ...................................................................................... 9 2,340 260
 32. Lees-McRae ........................................................................ 12 3,047 254
 33. Tex. A&M Int’l ..................................................................... 8 1,999 250
 34. Mo.-st. Louis ....................................................................... 9 2,243 249
 35. Tampa ................................................................................... 11 2,674 243
 36. st. Leo .................................................................................... 6 1,412 235
 37. Wingate ................................................................................ 12 2,817 235
 38. Lenoir-Rhyne...................................................................... 9 2,095 233
 39. Cal st. dom. Hills .............................................................. 11 2,557 232
 40. West Tex. A&M ................................................................... 9 2,077 231

ToTAL HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. Midwestern st. .................................................................. 12 9,313 776
 2. Cal st. stanislaus ............................................................... 11 7,788 708
 3. northern Ky. ....................................................................... 15 7,649 510
 4. Rollins .................................................................................... 11 7,358 669
 5. Cal st. Chico ........................................................................ 14 6,333 452
 6. Montevallo .......................................................................... 11 4,355 396
 7. southern n.H. .................................................................... 9 4,089 454
 8. Rockhurst ............................................................................ 8 3,910 489
 9. Le Moyne ............................................................................. 10 3,867 387
 10. UC san diego..................................................................... 9 3,812 424
 11. West Fla. ............................................................................... 11 3,664 333
 12. Bentley .................................................................................. 9 3,562 396
 13. Colorado Mines ................................................................ 13 3,451 265
 14. Carson-newman .............................................................. 10 3,342 334
 15. Millersville ........................................................................... 10 3,341 334
 16. sonoma st. .......................................................................... 10 3,338 334
 17. seattle Pacific ..................................................................... 9 3,162 351
 18. Bellarmine ........................................................................... 9 3,157 351
 19. Franklin Pierce ................................................................... 14 3,132 224
 20. Lees-McRae ........................................................................ 12 3,047 254
 21. Cal Poly Pomona .............................................................. 9 3,002 334
 22. Ill.- springfield ................................................................... 9 2,966 330
 23. Truman ................................................................................. 8 2,819 352
 24. Wingate ................................................................................ 12 2,817 235
 25. nova southeastern ......................................................... 8 2,782 348
 26. Tampa ................................................................................... 11 2,674 243
 27. Quincy .................................................................................. 9 2,615 291
 28. UC-Colo. springs .............................................................. 8 2,569 321
 29. Cal st. dom. Hills .............................................................. 11 2,557 232
 30. Flagler ................................................................................... 9 2,493 277
 30. Ashland ................................................................................ 11 2,493 227
 32. Urbana .................................................................................. 7 2,482 355
 33. Mesa st. ................................................................................ 8 2,455 307
 34. ouachita Baptist ............................................................... 9 2,396 266
 35. Lewis ...................................................................................... 9 2,340 260
 36. Mo.-st. Louis ....................................................................... 9 2,243 249
 37. Fort Lewis ............................................................................ 7 2,183 312
 38. Barry....................................................................................... 8 2,139 267
 39. shippensburg .................................................................... 11 2,115 192
 40. Regis (Co) ............................................................................ 10 2,102 210

sIngLe-gAMe ATTendAnCe HIgHs
no.  Team vs. opponent date

 2,500 Merrimack at Bentley .............................................................................................oct. 23
 1,700 Mo.-st. Louis at Rockhurst .................................................................................sept. 24
 1,236 Cal st. san B’dino at Cal st. stanislaus ...........................................................sept. 17
 1,234 Clayton st. at Rollins .............................................................................................. nov. 20
 1,172 Truman at Midwestern st. ......................................................................................nov. 7

division III

AveRAge HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. Messiah ................................................................................ 12 20,509 1,709
 2. Hope ...................................................................................... 9 8,847 983
 3. Chris. newport .................................................................. 12 9,940 828
 4. Wheaton (IL) ....................................................................... 12 9,243 770
 5. York (PA) ............................................................................... 12 8,132 678
 6. north Park ........................................................................... 9 5,099 567
 7. ohio Wesleyan .................................................................. 14 7,653 547
 8. Connecticut Col. ............................................................... 7 3,750 536
 9. swarthmore........................................................................ 14 7,419 530
 10. east. Mennonite ................................................................ 7 3,642 520
 11. elizabethtown ................................................................... 8 4,012 502
 12. Trinity (TX) ........................................................................... 14 6,832 488
 13. Frank. & Marsh................................................................... 9 4,083 454

 14. va. Wesleyan ...................................................................... 11 4,915 447
 15. nichols .................................................................................. 14 5,881 420
 16. Muhlenberg ....................................................................... 13 5,409 416
 17. Bowdoin ............................................................................... 12 4,958 413
 18. st. Lawrence ....................................................................... 11 4,500 409
 19. springfield........................................................................... 11 4,465 406
 20. eastern .................................................................................. 10 3,937 394
 21. Keene st. .............................................................................. 11 4,330 394
 22. Rochester (nY) .................................................................. 11 4,310 392
 23. Calvin ..................................................................................... 11 4,186 381
 24. Wheaton (MA) ................................................................... 7 2,625 375
 25. Covenant ............................................................................. 10 3,667 367
 26. Baldwin-Wallace ............................................................... 7 2,520 360
 27. Lynchburg ........................................................................... 12 4,234 353
 28. Wesleyan (CT) .................................................................... 8 2,725 341
 29. Concordia-M’head ........................................................... 7 2,379 340
 30. Middlebury ......................................................................... 9 2,955 328
 31. oberlin .................................................................................. 10 3,238 324
 32. Texas-Tyler ........................................................................... 8 2,538 317
 33. Pacific (oR) .......................................................................... 8 2,525 316
 34. geneva ................................................................................. 9 2,772 308
 35. Utica ....................................................................................... 8 2,452 307
 36. Heidelberg .......................................................................... 6 1,821 304
 37. greenville ............................................................................ 11 3,275 298
 38. Loras ...................................................................................... 12 3,449 287
 39. drew ...................................................................................... 14 3,988 285
 40. Widener ................................................................................ 6 1,708 285

ToTAL HoMe ATTendAnCe
Team games Total Avg.

 1. Messiah ................................................................................ 12 20,509 1,709
 2. Chris. newport .................................................................. 12 9,940 828
 3. Wheaton (IL) ....................................................................... 12 9,243 770
 4. Hope ...................................................................................... 9 8,847 983
 5. York (PA) ............................................................................... 12 8,132 678
 6. ohio Wesleyan .................................................................. 14 7,653 547
 7. swarthmore........................................................................ 14 7,419 530
 8. Trinity (TX) ........................................................................... 14 6,832 488
 9. nichols .................................................................................. 14 5,881 420
 10. Muhlenberg ....................................................................... 13 5,409 416
 11. north Park ........................................................................... 9 5,099 567
 12. Bowdoin ............................................................................... 12 4,958 413
 13. va. Wesleyan ...................................................................... 11 4,915 447
 14. st. Lawrence ....................................................................... 11 4,500 409
 15. springfield........................................................................... 11 4,465 406
 16. Keene st. .............................................................................. 11 4,330 394
 17. Rochester (nY) .................................................................. 11 4,310 392
 18. Lynchburg ........................................................................... 12 4,234 353
 19. Calvin ..................................................................................... 11 4,186 381
 20. Frank. & Marsh................................................................... 9 4,083 454
 21. elizabethtown ................................................................... 8 4,012 502
 22. drew ...................................................................................... 14 3,988 285
 23. eastern .................................................................................. 10 3,937 394
 24. Connecticut Col. ............................................................... 7 3,750 536
 25. Covenant ............................................................................. 10 3,667 367
 26. east. Mennonite ................................................................ 7 3,642 520
 27. Loras ...................................................................................... 12 3,449 287
 28. stevenson ............................................................................ 14 3,330 238
 29. greenville ............................................................................ 11 3,275 298
 30. oberlin .................................................................................. 10 3,238 324
 31. Washington-st. Louis ..................................................... 11 3,112 283
 32. Middlebury ......................................................................... 9 2,955 328
 33. desales ................................................................................. 12 2,940 245
 34. neumann ............................................................................ 12 2,898 242
 35. Babson .................................................................................. 12 2,850 238
 36. Randolph ............................................................................. 10 2,823 282
 37. Mary Washington ............................................................ 12 2,800 233
 38. Wis.-oshkosh ..................................................................... 13 2,792 215
 39. geneva ................................................................................. 9 2,772 308
 40. Augsburg ............................................................................. 10 2,763 276

sIngLe-gAMe ATTendAnCe HIgHs
no.  Team vs. opponent date

 3,567 elizabethtown at Messiah ....................................................................................oct. 30
 3,315 Widener at Messiah ................................................................................................oct. 16
 2,791 Montclair st. at Messiah ....................................................................................... nov. 14
 2,762 elizabethtown at Messiah ......................................................................................nov. 6
 2,733 Calvin at Hope .........................................................................................................sept. 25

Team games Total Avg. Team games Total Avg.
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division I

BY AveRAge ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... Fresno st. 10 27,185 2,716
1999 .................................... st. Louis 11 33,411 3,037
2000 .................................... Connecticut 14 38,804 2,772
2001 .................................... st. Louis 12 33,200 2,767
2002 .................................... Connecticut 11 27,714 2,519
2003 .................................... st. Louis 9 25,017 2,779
2004 .................................... Indiana  11 26,235 2,385
2005 .................................... new Mexico 10 36,288 3,629
2006 .................................... Connecticut 11 32,236 2,931
2007 .................................... UC santa Barbara 11 37,788 3,435
2008 .................................... UC santa Barbara 11 37,886 3,444
2009 .................................... UC santa Barbara 12 52,018 4,335
2010 .................................... UC santa Barbara 12 70,471 5,873

BY ToTAL ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  Connecticut 14 33,830
1999 ...........................................................  Connecticut 15 36,344
2000 ...........................................................  Connecticut 14 38,804
2001 ...........................................................  st. Louis 12 33,200
2002 ...........................................................  Connecticut 11 27,714
2003 ...........................................................  Indiana  13 28,778
2004 ...........................................................  Connecticut 13 28,728
2005 ...........................................................  new Mexico 10 36,288
2006 ...........................................................  virginia 15 43,183
2007 ...........................................................  Connecticut 18 58,392
2008 ...........................................................  Connecticut 13 39,138
2009 ...........................................................  UC santa Barbara 12 52,018
2010 ...........................................................  UC santa Barbara 12 70,471

 division II

BY AveRAge ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... Rockhurst 6 7,359 1,227
1999 .................................... CsU Bakersfield 8 5,917 740
2000 .................................... Rockhurst 3 1,783 594
2001 .................................... st. Anselm 10 5,480 548
2002 .................................... CsU Bakersfield 13 7,335 564
2003 .................................... sonoma st. 11 5,670 515
2004 .................................... seattle 12 5,672 472
2005 .................................... Fort Lewis 12 12,185 1,015
2006 .................................... Fort Lewis 12 8,135 678
2007 .................................... sIU edwardsville 9 6,322 702
2008 .................................... Midwestern st. 10 7,259 726
2009 .................................... Cal st. stanislaus 10 8,879 888
2010 .................................... Midwestern st. 12 9,313 776

BY ToTAL ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  s.C. Upstate 13 9,779
1999 ...........................................................  Rockhurst 10 6,412
2000 ...........................................................  Barry 14 8,089
2001 ...........................................................  Tampa 14 6,911
2002 ...........................................................  CsU Bakersfield 13 7,335
2003 ...........................................................  sonoma st. 11 5,670
2004 ...........................................................  seattle 12 5,672
2005 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 12 12,185
2006 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 12 8,135
2007 ...........................................................  Midwestern st. 11 7,043
2008 ...........................................................  Midwestern st. 10 7,259
2009 ...........................................................  Fort Lewis 15 11,583
2010 ...........................................................  Midwestern st. 12 9,313

division III

BY AveRAge ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance Average
1998 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170 1,167
1999 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483 1,392
2000 .................................... Messiah 13 13,000 1,000
2001 .................................... Tufts 7 5,350 764
2002 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992 768
2003 .................................... ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261 712
2004 .................................... Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327 693
2005 .................................... Messiah 15 17,924 1,195
2006 .................................... Messiah 11 14,400 1,309
2007 .................................... Messiah 14 17,820 1,273
2008 .................................... Messiah 12 20,142 1,679
2009 .................................... Messiah 14 14,669 1,048
2010 .................................... Messiah 12 20,509 1,709

BY ToTAL ATTendAnCe
Year school dates Attendance
1998 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 13 15,170
1999 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 14 19,483
2000 ...........................................................  ohio Wesleyan 18 14,710
2001 ...........................................................  ohio Wesleyan 14 8,100
2002 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 13 9,992
2003 ...........................................................  ohio Wesleyan 13 9,261
2004 ...........................................................  Wheaton (IL) 12 8,327
2005 ...........................................................  Messiah 15 17,924
2006 ...........................................................  Messiah 11 14,400
2007 ...........................................................  Messiah 14 17,820
2008 ...........................................................  Messiah 12 20,142
2009 ...........................................................  Messiah 14 14,669
2010 ...........................................................  Messiah 12 20,509

Annual Home Attendance Champions
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division I

ALL gAMes
 22,512 st. Louis (5) vs. sIU edwardsville (1), Busch stadium, st. Louis, oct. 30, 1980
 21,319 Wisconsin (1) vs. Portland (0), Richmond, va., dec. 8, 1995 (nCAA  semifinal)
 21,319 duke (3) vs. virginia (2), Richmond, va., dec. 8, 1995 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,874 st. John’s (nY) (4) vs. FIU (1), Richmond, va., dec. 15, 1996 (nCAA final)
 20,703 Wisconsin (2) vs. duke (0), Richmond, va., dec. 10, 1995 (nCAA final)
 20,269 st. John’s (nY) (2) vs. Creighton (1), Richmond, va., dec. 13, 1996 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,269 FIU (4) vs. Charlotte (0), Richmond, va., dec. 13, 1996 (nCAA semifinal)
 20,143 UCLA (2) vs. virginia (0), Richmond, va., dec. 14, 1997 (nCAA final)
 20,112 st. Louis (1) vs. sIU edwardsville (0), Busch stadium, st. Louis, nov. 9, 1973
 18,202 UCLA (1) vs. Indiana (0) (3 ot), Richmond, va., dec. 12, 1997 (nCAA  semifinal)
 18,202 virginia (3) vs. st. Louis (1), Richmond, va., dec. 12, 1997 (nCAA  semifinal)
 17,616 Indiana (4) vs. santa Clara (0), Richmond, va., dec. 11, 1998 (nCAA semifinal)
 17,616 stanford (1) vs. Maryland (0), Richmond, va., dec. 11, 1998 (nCAA semifinal)
 16,503 Hartwick (2) vs. san Francisco (1), Berkeley, Calif., dec. 4, 1977 (nCAA final)
 16,503 sIU edwardsville (3) vs. Brown (2), Berkeley, Calif., dec. 4, 1977 (nCAA third-place game)
 15,896 UC santa Barbara (2) vs. UCLA (0), santa Barbara, Calif., sept. 24, 2010
 15,439 Indiana (1) vs. santa Clara (0), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 12, 1999 (nCAA final)
 15,202 Indiana (3) vs. stanford (1), Richmond, va., dec. 13, 1998 (nCAA final)
 15,000 st. Louis (1) vs. sIU edwardsville (1), Busch stadium, st. Louis, nov. 5, 1972
 13,601 Indiana (1) vs. UC santa Barbara (1) (2 ot, pk), Carson, Calif., dec. 12, 2004 (nCAA final)
 13,231 Indiana (3) vs. UCLA (2) (4 ot), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 1999 (nCAA semifinal)
 13,231 santa Clara (2) vs. Connecticut (1) (4 ot), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 1999 (nCAA semifinal)
 12,224 Fresno st. (0) vs. san Francisco (1), Fresno, Calif., sept. 27, 1987
 12,033 virginia (1) vs. Indiana (0), davidson, n.C., dec. 11, 1994 (nCAA final)
 11,848 Indiana (4) vs. UCLA (1), davidson, n.C., dec. 9, 1994 (nCAA semifinal)
 11,848 virginia (2) vs. Rutgers (1), davidson, n.C., dec. 9, 1994 (nCAA  semifinal)
 11,421 Connecticut (2) vs. Creighton (0), Charlotte, n.C., dec. 10, 2000 (nCAA final)
 11,242 UC santa Barbara (2) vs. duke (0), santa Barbara, Calif., oct. 15, 2010
 11,214 UC santa Barbara (4) vs. vCU (1), santa Barbara, Calif., dec. 4, 2004 (nCAA quarterfinal)
 11,075 Cal Poly (0) vs. UC santa Barbara (1), san Luis obispo, Calif., oct. 17, 2008

All-Time Largest Crowds
eXCLUdIng nCAA ToURnAMenT

no.  Team vs. opponent date
 22,512* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................oct. 30, 1980
 20,112* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................. nov. 9, 1973
 15,896 UC santa Barbara vs. UCLA ................................................................. sept. 24, 2010
 15,000* st. Louis vs. sIU edwardsville .................................................................. nov. 5, 1972
 12,224 Fresno st. vs. san Francisco ................................................................. sept. 27, 1987
 11,242 UC santa Barbara vs. duke .....................................................................oct. 15, 2010
 11,075 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ...............................................................oct. 17, 2008
 10,114 UC santa Barbara vs. Indiana ..................................................................oct. 2, 2009
 9,824 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ................................................................ nov. 4, 2009
 9,749 UC santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly ................................................................ nov. 5, 2008
 9,200 Connecticut vs. Alabama A&M .............................................................oct. 24, 1982
 8,717 Cal Poly vs. UCLA ..................................................................................... sept. 17, 2010
 8,125 Cal Poly vs. UC santa Barbara ...............................................................oct. 27, 2010
 8,102 UC santa Barbara vs. Cal Poly ................................................................ nov. 3, 2007
 7,906 virginia vs. virginia Tech ....................................................................... sept. 28, 2007
 7,428 virginia vs. Clemson ............................................................................... sept. 30, 2006
 7,423 Indiana vs. UCLA .........................................................................................sept. 2, 2007
 7,408 UC santa Barbara vs. Wake Forest .................................................... sept. 21, 2008
 7,260 Maryland vs. duke .......................................................................................oct. 1, 2010
 7,255 ohio st. vs. Akron .................................................................................... sept. 29, 2010
* At Busch Stadium, St. Louis.
Home team listed first.


